Rule 4 223 - CVL

Form 4 68

The Insolvency Act 1966
Liquidator's Statement of
Recelpts and Payments
]

Pursuant te Section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies
Companies House

Crown Way

Maindy

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Company Number
00859838

Name of Company

J B Oldham Ltd

Jonathan Lord
Bridgestones Limited
125 - 127 Union Street
Oldham

OL11TE

the Liquidator of the company attach a copy of my statement of Receipts and Payments under
Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed 6\_/ Date 24 / H / le

Ref

é%éf;;%:”ﬁﬁ.é&m&?é’et Covaton °““|°'a‘ .
AR

COMPANIES HOUSE




R

-

.«
-

s

-

”

’
i

M
-3




STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS
under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company
Company Registered Number

State whether members’ or
Creditors' voluntary winding up

Date of commencement of winding up

Date to which this statement 1s
Brought down

Name and Address of Liquidater

JB Oldham Ltd

00859838

Creditor's Voluntary Liquidation

12/11/2009

11/11/2010

Jonathan Lord

Bridgestones Limited
125 - 127 Union Street
Oldham

QL1 1TE

NOTES
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to
the registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1} Every statement must contain a detalled account of all the Liquidator's reahsatons and disbursements in
respect of the company  The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derved from assets
existing at the date of the winding up resciution and subsequently, realised, including balance at bank, book debts and
calls cotlected, property sold etc and the account of disbursemnets should contain all payments for costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories  Receipts derved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to
be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual investments are to be included in the ‘amount invested' section In the
analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be
entered under realisations and the nacessary paymernts incidental {0 sales must be entered as disbursements A
payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are
payments intg¢ a bank, bullding society or any other financial inshtution However, the interest recewved on any
investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a
manner as sufficiently to explain its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each
sheet and the totals carned forward from one account to another without any intermediale balance, so that the gross
totals represent the total amount receved and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account
(2) when the Liquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account and the
totals of receipts and payment on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dwvidends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets is made to
contnbutories, the total amount of each dividend etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as
one sum and the liquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each credior and
the amount of dividend etc payable to each creditor or contributory

(4) When unclaimed dmvidends etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid In
should be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum  The items to be paid in relation to unclamed
dividends should first be included in the realisations side of the account

{(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in repect of Liquidator's
remuneration, unless it had been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidation committee, or the crediors, or of the
company in general meebng, or by order of the court as the case may require, or otherwise allowable under the
provisions of the Insolvency Rules

+




STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS
under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of Assets Realised Amount
Brought forward 000
01/12/2009 | J B Oldham Lid Cash in Hand 31988
01/12/2009 | Anthony Johnson Cash in hand 13,622 75
01/12/2009 | Philip Davies & Sons Road Fund Licence Refund 101 23
02/02/2010 | HMRC VAT Refund 1,078 43
17/03/2010 | Simpson (York) Ltd Book Debts 1,587 46
17/03/201C | Simpson (York) Ltd Book Debts 352 88
17/03/2010 | Simpson (York) Ltd Book Debts 326 12
17/03/2010 | Simpson (York) Ltd Book Debts 20103
24/03/2010 | Naylor & Walkden Book Debts 1,075 61
16/04/2010 | Natwest Cash at Bank 2,378 10
08/09/2010 {HMRC VAT Refund 1,060 46
04/11/2010 {HMRC VAT Refund 262 50
All figures include VAT where applicable Carrned forward 22,366.45




STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS
under Section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Cisbursements

Date To whom pad Nature of Disbursements Amount
Brought forward 000
01/12/2009 | Philip Davies & Sons Agents Fee 57 60
01/12/2009 | Bridgestones Ltd Statement of Affairts Fee 4,600 00
07/12/2009 | Locktons Insolvency Risk Services November Bond 120 00
09/12/2008 | Bridgestones Ltd Liquidators Fee 2,300 00
15/12/2009 | TMP (UK) Limited Public Notices 160 43
18/12/2009 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 1,150 00
26/01/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Ligquidators Fee 1,175 00
02/02/201C | Bridgestones Ltd Recharge Pubtic Notices 8021
24/02/2010 | Brnidgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 587 50
04/03/2010 | Bridgestones L.td Liquidators Fee 1,175 00
25/03/2010 | Bnidgestones Ltd Liquidators Fee 2,350 00
25/05/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liquidators Fee 587 50
10/06/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 587 50
22/06/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 587 50
27/07/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 587 50
13/08/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 587 50
24/08/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Ligwdators Fee 587 50
10/09/2010 | Bridgestones Lid Ligudators Fee 587 50
24/09/2010 | Bridgestones Ltd Liguidators Fee 1,175 00
25/10/2010 | Bridgestenes Lid Liquidators Fee 587 50

All figures include VAT where applicable

Carried forward

1,630.64]




{+

L

-3 '

S

3,

[




’ .

Analysis of Balance

£
Total realisations 22,366 45
Total disbursements 19,630 64
Balance £ 2,735 81
The balance i1s made up as follows
1 Cashn hands of Liquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 2,735 81
3 Amountn Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4* Amounts invested by Liquidator 000
Less the cost of Investmens reahsed 000
Balance £ 000 000
Tota! balance as shown above £ 2,735 81

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement]

* The investment or deposit of money by the Liquidator does not withdraw it from the operation of the Insolvency Regulations 1886 and any such
\nvestments representing money held for six months or upwards must be realised and paid into the Insolvency Services Account, except in the
case of investments in Government securties, the transfer of which to the control of the Secretary of State will be accepted as a sufficient

compliance with the terms of the Regulations

The Ligudator should also state

(M

(2)

(3)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilities at the date of the commencement of the winding up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 12,980
Liabiities - Fixed charge credtors 0

Floating charge holders 14,727
Preferential and Unsecured creditors 99,923
The total amount of the capita! paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up

Paid up in cash 1.308

Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 15
insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

Investigation intc Company property

(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded Ongoing Investigation

(5) The perncd within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed 18 Months




